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OUR MISSION 

We rescue animals to improve lives. We are more than a shelter. 

OUR VISION 

Imagine a world where all animals are treated humanely, 

people have the resources to care for them, 

and all have a greater quality of life. 

This is our commitment. 

11 YEAR ADOPTION TREND 

897% INCREASE IN ll YEARS 
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The Licking County Humane Society makes diligent efforts to balance our 
operations budget each year and we have successfully achieved this goal for the
last 6 years. We are strong stewards of our resources. LCHS knows how hard 
you work for your money and we are honored that you invest in our mission.  

TOTAL YEAR-END ASSETS: $4,897,119 

2020 FINANCIAL REPORT 



2020 ACHIEVEMENT HIGHLIGHTS 
We celebrated many achievements this year! Here are a few highlights: 
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2020 OFFICERS & BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Licking County Humane Society Officer

Lori Carlson, MPA, Executive Director, loricarlson@lchspets.org

Licking County Humane Society Board of Directors

Rich Rogers, MBA, President (Covestro), richrogers0@gmail.com

Rick Anthony, Vice President (State of Ohio), rick.anthony15@gmail.com

Rhonda Hagans, MBA, Secretary (State Farm Insurance), rhonda.hagans.cfmh@statefarm.com

Peggy Evans, C.P.A., Treasurer (Wilson, Shannon & Snow), pevans0212@msn.com

Samantha Coe, DVM, General Board Member (Refugee Canyon Vet. Hospital), sam_m_coe@yahoo.com 

Cassie Davis, General Board Member (OhioHealth), cassie.davis2@ohiohealth.com

Taylor Downes, General Board Member (Evo Designs), taylor@evodesign.com

Chase Ghiloni, General Board Member (First Federal Savings), chase@chaseghiloni.com

Gloria Goodwin, General Board Member (Kroger Company), gjgoodwin@roadrunner.com

Jeremy Johnson, General Board Member (Robertson Construction), jjohnson@robertsonconstruction.net

Becky Johnson, General Board Member (Capgemini Sogeti USA, ret.), rebekah571@gmail.com 

Laurie Murdick General Board Member (Big Lots, ret.), lmurdick41@gmail.com

Lydia Miller, General Board Member (Park National Bank), lmiller@parknationalbank.com

Susan Norris-Berry, General Board Member (ret.), labs4smnb@yahoo.com

Bethany Stickradt , General Board Member (Reese, Pyle, Meyer PLL), bstickradt@reesepyle.com

Emeritus Board Member

Rachel Powell (Prepaid Legal Services) ppl.powell@yahoo.com



825 Thornwood Drive
Heath, OH 43056

740-323-2100

www.lchspets.org

MORE THAN A SHELTER

At the Licking County Humane Society, we save lives. Shelters all 
over the country euthanize animals instead of providing needed 
medical treatment. As a non-profit, no-kill shelter, LCHS depends on 
the generosity of our community to give Licking County s̓ homeless and 
abused animals the life they deserve. We listen and respond to the 
needs of people who surrender animals to us, adopt from us, report 
abuse to us, use our services, support us, work for us, volunteer for us, 
and to other animal welfare organizations that turn to us for help. We 
understand that helping animals is accomplished by helping people and 
as such, we work daily to provide programming and services that 
directly impact people and pets in a positive way.
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